AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

Patent Mining No. 410-000-25

Michael J. Melarkey, Esq. AVANSINO, MELARKEY, KNOBEL & McMULLEN Wiegand Center 165 W. Liberty St. Reno, NV 89501

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS IS & MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Loucile Pauline Bible, Trustee of the LOUCILE PAULINE BIBLE TRUST AGREEMENT dated , 1992 January 8 320 E. Riverview Cir.

Reno, NV 89509

139279

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS INDENTURE, made this _8th day of _January ____, 1992, by and between LOUCILE PAULINE BIBLE, a widow, as to an undivided 1/4 interest, Grantor, and LOUCILE PAULINE BIBLE, as Trustee of the LOUCILE PAULINE BIBLE TRUST AGREEMENT dated January 8 , 1992, Grantee;

WITNESSETH:

Grantor, without consideration, does hereby remise, release and forever quitclaim and convey to the Grantee, in trust, and to her successors in trust, an undivided 1/4 interest in and to all the lode mining claims situate in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, and more particularly described as follows:

Eureka Mining District, County of Eureka, State of Nevada:

An undivided one-fourth (1/4) interest as follows:

Grant lode mining claim, patented, Survey No. 73, the patent for which is recorded in Book 4, page 211, mining records of Eureka County, State of Nevada. Also Geraldine Survey No. 284, Book No. 15, page 39; Don Recardo, Survey No. 274, Book No. 15, page 39, bon Recardo, Survey No. 274, Book 15, page 39; Fitzgerald, Survey No. 313, Book 15, page 29; Ione, Survey No. 74, Book 4, page 216; Phil Sheridan, Survey No. 270, Book 13, page 289; Maria, Survey No. 304, Book 12, page 582; Tiger Lilly, Survey No. 147, Book 7, page 555; Eureka Giant, Survey No. 146, Book 7, page 552; Eureka Giant, Survey No. 146, Book 7, page 538; Southern Cross No. 2, Survey No. 100 A, Book 6, page 634; Best & Belcher, Survey No. 197; Silver State, Survey No. 111; Original Baltic, Survey No. 112; all of which said lode mining claims are situated and lying

BOOK 23.0 PAGE 5 | 4

AVANSING, MELARKEY. KNOBEL & MCMULLEN WIEGAND CENTER RENO, NEVADA 89501

LAW OFFICES OF

EP3304.EUREKA.DED

Page 1 of 2

and being in the Eureka Mining District, County of Eureka, State of Nevada, together with all the improvements thereon.

Together with all the rock, earth, ore, minerals, gold, silver, lead, and all other ores or minerals therein or thereon contained, and the dips, spurs, angles, shafts, drifts, tunnels, or other improvements, including all easements and rights of way thereon or appurtenant thereto.

TOGETHER WITH, all and singular, the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof; together with all water and water rights, ditches and ditch rights, appurtenant thereto or used in connection therewith.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, all and singular, the said premises, together with the appurtenances, unto the Grantee, and to her successors in trust.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has hereunto set her hand the day and year first above written.

Fouch Bible

LOUCILE PAULINE BIBLE

STATE OF NEVADA

ss.

COUNTY OF WASHOE

On this day of one of 1992, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, in and for Washoe County, State of Nevada, LOUCILE PAULINE BIBLE, known (or proved) to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, who acknowledged to me that she executed the foregoing Quitclaim Deed.

MICHELLE WELCH
NOTARY PUBLIC - NEVADA
WASHCE COUNTY
My Appt. Expires Dec. 7, 1993

Mull Web.

REKA COUNTY, NE L REBALEATI, RECO E NO. 139279

FHICIAL RECORDS FOR ACT THE RECORDS TO CLASS J. Males

BOOK 2 3 0 PAGE 5 | 5

EP3304.EUREKA.DED

Page 2 of 2

LAW OFFICES OF AVANSINO. MELARKEY. KNOBEL & MCMULLEN WIEGAND CENTER 165 WIST LIBERTY STREET RENO. NEVADA \$9501

DECLARATION OF VALUE

Recording Date 1/13/92 Book 230 Page 5	14 Instrument # 139279
Full Value of Property Interest Conveyed	s
Less Assumed Liens & Encumbrances	- <u></u>
Taxable Value (NRS 375.010, Section 3)	S
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	S
If exempt, state reason. NRS 375.090, Section	
Transfer by Grantor to a revocable	
() Escrow Holder only. Check if Real Property Trans	sfer Tax is to be deferred under NRS 375.030, Section 2.
INDIVIDUAL	ESCROW HOLDER
Signature of Declarant LOUCILE P. BIBLE Name (Please Print)	knowledge based upon the information available to me in the documents contained in the escrow file. Signature of Declarant
320 E. Riverview Cir	
Address	Name (Please Print)
City State Zip	Escrow Number
	Firm Name
	Address
	City State Zip
Tax paid for the above transfer on	Jan 13 , 19 92
per NRS 375.030, Section 2.	
\ \ \ _	Deblic Etchegaray - Deputy
	Signature of Recorder or Representative
REC 28 - NTC - RPTT Form 1	